## L21000117945

| (Requestor's Name)                      |
|---|
| (Address)                               |
| (Address)                               |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL                       |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |
| (Document Number)                       |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer  |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |

Office Use Only



600371800846

09/17/21--01005--008 \*\*25.00

2021 SEP 17 PH 12: 25

191 CEP 17 PM I2:

ASSEE, FILOR

SEP 1.7 2021 LALBRITTON

## **COVER LETTER**

|               | Registration Sec<br>Division of Corp |   | ·   | <b>₩</b>                               |
|---------------|--------------------------------------|---|---|--|
| er birz       |                                      | oductions LLC                                   |   |  |
| SUBJEC        | .l:                                  | Name of Limi                                    | ited Liability Company  |  |
| The encl      | osed Articles of a                   | Amendment and fee(s) are sub                    | mitted for filing.  |  |
| Please re     | turn all correspon                   | ndence concerning this matter                   | to the following:   |  |
|               |                                      | Reinalso Elias Vandres Ma                       | tted for filing. the following: inez Ojeda Name of Person  Firm/Company  Address  City/State and Zip Code be used for future annual report notification)  |  |
|               |                                      |   | Name of Person  |  |
|               |                                      | Aknanda Productions LLC                         |   |  |
|               |                                      |   | Firm/Company  |  |
|               |                                      | 3106 Winchester Dr                              |   |  |
|               |                                      |   | Address   |  |
|               |                                      | Dunedin, FL 34698                               |   |  |
|               |                                      | roinaldo@aknanda.com                            | Name of Limited Liability Company  diment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.  e concerning this matter to the following:  cinalso Elias Vandres Martinez Ojeda  Name of Person  snanda Productions LLC  Firm/Company  06 Winchester Dr  Address  anedin, FL 34698  City/State and Zip Code  taldo@aknanda.com  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)  ting this matter, please call:  cz Ojeda  at ( |  |
|               |                                      | <del>-</del>                                    | to be used for future annual report noti  | fication)                              |
| For furtl     | ner information co                   | oncerning this matter, please ca                | all:  |  |
| Reinald       | o Elias Vandres M                    | Martinez Ojeda                                  | at ( )  |  |
|               | Name of                              | f Person  | Area Code Daytim  | e Telephone Number                     |
| Enclose       | d is a check for th                  | ne following amount:                            |   |  |
| <b>■</b> \$25 | .00 Filing Fec                       | ☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee &<br>Certificate of Status | Certified Copy  | Certificate of Status & Certified Copy |

Mailing Address:
Registration Section
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327

Street Address: Registration Section

Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee

| The date of each amendment(s) addate this document was signed.           | loption: <u> </u>  | , if other than the                                      |
|--|--|--|
| Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :                                    | (no more than 90 days after am   | 1 (2) 1 (1)  |
|  | (no more than 90 days after am   | endment file date)                                       |
| Note: If the date inserted in this b document's effective date on the Do |  | filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the |
| Adoption of Amendment(s)   | (CHECK ONE)  |  |
| The amendment(s) was/were ade action was not required.                   | pted by the incorporators, or board of directo   | ors without shareholder action and shareholder           |
| ☐ The amendment(s) was/were add<br>by the shareholders was/were su       | pted by the shareholders. The number of vol<br>flicient for approval.                            | res cast for the amendment(s)                            |
|  | roved by the shareholders through voting greeach voting group entitled to vote separately        |  |
| "The number of votes cast  | for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for   | approval   |
| by   | (voting group)   |  |
|  | (voting group)   |  |
| Dated9/  | 10/2021  |  |
| Signature s  | Int on R   |  |
| (By a di   | rector, president or other officer – if director:  |  |
|  | <ul> <li>by an incorporator – if in the hands of a reced tiduciary by that fiduciary)</li> </ul> | reiver, trustee, or other court                          |
| ардели   | ed fiduciary by that fiduciary)  |  |
|  | Typed or printed name of person  |  |
|  | (Typed or printed name of person   | signing)   |
|  | VD   |  |
|  | (Title of person signing)  |  |

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

| Aknanda Productions LLC  |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| ( <u>Name of the Limited Liability Comp</u><br>(A Florida Limited        | any as it now appears on our records.)<br>Liability Company) |  |
| The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company          | y were filed on 3/21/2021                                    | and assigned                           |
| Florida document number L21000117945                                     |  |  |
| This amendment is submitted to amend the following:                      |  |  |
| A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited lia               | bility company here:   |  |
| The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liab | oility Company," the designation "LLC" o                     | or the abbreviation "L.L.C."           |
| Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:                      |  | 2 1                                    |
| (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)                      |  |  |
|  |  | P. 0                                   |
| Enter new mailing address, if applicable:                                |  | —————————————————————————————————————— |
| (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)                               | -  |  |
| B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office             | address on our records, enter th                             | he name of the new registers           |
| agent and/or the new registered office address here:                     | address on our records, enter a                              | it have or the new registere           |
| Name of New Registered Agent:  |  |  |
| New Registered Office Address:   |  |  |
|  | Enter Florida street address                                 |  |
|  | , Flor   |  |
|  | City   | Zip Code                               |

## New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

| <u>Title</u> | <u>Name</u>                          | <u>Address</u>      | Type of Action |
|--------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|----------------|
| MGR          | Shelli Martinez                      | 3106 Winchester Dr  | □Add           |
|              |                                      | Dunedin, FL 34698   | ■Remove        |
|              |                                      |                     | □Change        |
| MGR          | Reinaldo F. Vandres Martinez Ojed (1 | 3106 Winchester Dr  | <b>=</b> Add   |
|              |                                      | Dunedin, FL 34698   | □Remove        |
|              |                                      |                     | □Change        |
| MGR          | Reinaldo Vandres                     | 3106 Winchester Dr. | □Add           |
|              |                                      | Dunedin, FL 34698   | ≅ Remove       |
|              |                                      | -                   | □ Change       |
|              |                                      |                     | ☐ Add          |
|              |                                      |                     | □Remove        |
|              |                                      |                     | □Change        |
|              |                                      |                     |                |
|              |                                      |                     | □Remove        |
|              |                                      |                     | □Change        |
|              |                                      | -                   | □Add           |
|              |                                      |                     | □Remove        |
|              |                                      |                     |                |

|   |  | <del>- ,</del>                           |
|---|--|--|
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
| <del>-</del>                                  | ·-   |  |
| <del></del>                                   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
| <del></del>                                   | -,   |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  |
| <del></del>                                   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
| <b>lote:</b> If the date inserted in th       | n the date of filing: (optional) te must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Purs his block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will take Department of State's records. | uant to 605.0207 (<br>not be listed as t |
| wither selective date on the                  | ne Department of State 5 records.  |  |
| record specifies a delayed effi<br>Lis filed. | fective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th   | h day after the                          |
| August 31                                     | 2021   |  |
|   | Jamo L   |  |
| -   | Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member   |  |
| A   | KNANDA PRODUCTIONS   |  |